508299050 12/22/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8346242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA		
Name		Execution Date
STEPHEN DOUGLAS BE	ED	04/14/2021
ARAD GHARAGOZLI		04/14/2021

Name:	ME MO MED TECH INC.
Street Address:	6625 NORWOOD STREET
City:	HALIFAX
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B3H 2M1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17662965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	416-868-1482
Email:	ottawa@smartbiggar.ca
Correspondent Name:	SMART & BIGGAR LP
Address Line 1:	150 YORK STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1100
Address Line 4:	TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R-056747-3005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY HUGLI			
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Hugli/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2023			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment - Me Mo Med Tech Inc#page1.tif				
source=Assignment - Me Mo Med Tech Inc#page2.tif				
source=Assignment - Me Mo Med Tech Inc#page3.tif				

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **Stephen Douglas BEED** and **Arad GHARAGOZLI**, (the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are 6625 Norwood St., Halifax, NS B3H2M1, Canada; and 1701 Hollis Street, Halifax, NS B3J 2T9, Canada, respectively, are the inventors of the invention which is described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/198,613, filed October 29, 2020, and entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REORIENTING A PATIENT; and in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/173,838 filed February 11, 2021 entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REORIENTING A PERSON (the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS **Me Mo Med Tech Inc.** (the "Assignee"), whose full postal address is **6625 Norwood St., Halifax, NS B3H2M1, Canada**, is desirous of acquiring from us all our right, title, and interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries in and to said invention, said Application, and any Letters Patent and design registrations that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Stephen Douglas BEED and Arad GHARAGOZLI**, by these presents confirm that we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, our full right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent and design registrations which may be granted therefor, and our entire right, title and interest in said Applications, any provisional and/or non-provisional applications, patents, design registrations, reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions thereof, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention and, in jurisdictions where available, the right to claim damages for past infringement upon any right to said invention, together with our right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said Applications. We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent and design registrations to the Assignee, the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent and design registrations may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this $\frac{1}{Day}$ day of $\frac{Apr}{Month}$, 2	20 <u>21</u> , at <u>Harrison NS (Ancha</u> <u>Vear</u> , at <u>City, Country</u> .
2m Mr	Assignor Stephen Douglas BEED
Witness signature	Signature
Name of witness	CPL e
SIGNED this <u>14</u> day of <u>april</u> , 2	20 <u>21</u> , at <u>halifax, ns</u> . Year City, Country
Day Month	Year City, Country
Witness signature	Assignor Arad GHARAGOZLI
Devin Foran	

Name of witness

Rpri, 2021 at 1/6/ GAR NS COLOGG SIGNED this $\frac{/4}{}$ day of Day Month Year City, Country Assignee Me Mo Med Tech Inc. Signature

Witness signature

Name of witness

Stephen Beed

Name

Title

PATENT REEL: 065939 FRAME: 0448

- 3 -